

Misc. Appeal 07 of 2017

Order no. 24 dated 15.12.22

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 23.07.21 and 15.09.222. Both parties are filed hariza. With due permission of the court advocate for the appellant not presses the petition dated 23.07.21, hence the petition stands rejected.

Petition dated 15.09.22 is taken up for hearing.

Perused the materials on record. Heard both sides. This petition has been filed to incorporate names of Karuna Mondal and Kanan Ghosh who are daughter of late Renuka Baidya, respondent no. 2.

from the record it appears that appellant and respondent no. 1 both are also legal heirs of deceased Renuka Baidya.

Death of Renuka Baidya is admitted by Ld. Advocate for the respondent also. It is also admitted that she left her 2 daughters namely Karuna Mondal and Kanan Ghosh. Hence, this petition for substituting their names is hereby allowed for the ends of justice.

To take note accordingly.

Appellant is directed to take steps against to substitute respondent.

To 09.03.223 for SR.

